

S. C. 04(03)2020

Order No.27.

Dated 27-07-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

Out of 06 accused persons, 01 namely Hasan Morol is present filing hazirah.

Order for issuance of warrant against accused persons namely, Rosan Mondal, Dipu Mallick and Samir Acharya was passed vide order dated 01.04.22. However, the said order has not yet been complied.

Bench clerk to comply the same at once.

The remaining 02 accused persons, Golok Das and Hasan Sk are absent without any steps. Issue warrant against them.

Fixing 10.10.23 for appearance ER of WA.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.