

S.C.-04(03)2020.

Order No.42.

Dated: 13.01.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance & E/R of W/A.

Accused Hasan Moral files hazira.

Accused Golak Das and Roshan Mondal are without steps & found absent on repeated calls.

E/R of WPA of accused Dipu Mallick is received stating that the said accused is not traceable.

Under such circumstances, let the accused Dipu Mallick be filed for the present.

No E/R of WPA of accused Samir Acharya and Hassan Sk. have been received.

As accused Golak Das and Roshan Mondal are without steps, issue W/A against both the accused,

Fixing 11.03.2026 for E/R of W/A.

Issue reminder in respect of accused Samir Acharya.

To date for E/R of WPA of accused Samir Acharya.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.