

S.C.-04(03)2020.

Order No.43

Dated: 11.03.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance & E/R of W/A.

Accused Hasan Moral files hazira.

As per report of Dum Dum GRPS accused Hasan Shaikh has expired and Panchayet Certificate has been filed in this regard.

The said accused Hasan Shaikh be filed forever in this case.

As per E/R of WPA report of Dum Dum GRPS accused Samir Acharya @ Raj is not traceable.

So, let the accused namely Samir Acharya @ Raj is filed for the present in this case.

W/A of accused Golak Das and Roshan Mondal are not issued.

D.A. to do the needful at once.

Fix 13.05.2026 for appearance & E/R of W/A.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.